

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## Legislation Text

File #: 1262-23, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Kaleigh Scofield, Accounts Payable Assistant, Grade 510N, \$17.213 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective November 22, 2023, Isaiah Smith, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, \$19.754 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective November 5, 2023, Judith Cox, Assistant Records Custodian, Grade 514N, \$22.241 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective October 10, 2023, Ryan Combs, Grants Compliance Officer Sr., Grade 519N, \$28.698 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective November 22, 2023, Ersula Killens, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N, \$29.997 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective November 8, 2023. [Div. of Human Resources, George]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

## **GOVERNMENT:**

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Kaleigh Scofield, Accounts Payable Assistant, Grade 510N, \$17.213 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective November 22, 2023.

Isaiah Smith, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, \$19.754 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective November 5, 2023.

Judith Cox, Assistant Records Custodian, Grade 514N, \$22.241 hourly in the Department of Public Safety, effective October 10, 2023.

Ryan Combs, Grants Compliance Officer Sr., Grade 519N, \$28.698 hourly in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective November 22, 2023.

Ersula Killens, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N, \$29.997 hourly in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective November 8, 2023.

Section 2 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

F1		
File #: 1262-23, Version: 1		
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:		
ATTEST:	MAYOR	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL  1262-23: GET: X:\Cases\HR\23-I F0001\  FG\00801331 DOCX		